

IN THE
MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS
EASTERN DISTRICT

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent,)	
)	
v.)	No. ED97498
)	
LARON HART,)	
)	
Appellant.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI COURT OF APPEALS,
EASTERN DISTRICT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ST. LOUIS,
STATE OF MISSOURI
TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION SEVEN
THE HONORABLE JOHN RILEY, JUDGE

APPELLANT’S STATEMENT, BRIEF, AND ARGUMENT

Gwenda Reneé Robinson
Missouri Bar No. 43213
District Defender, Office B/Area 68
1010 Market Street, Suite 1100
St. Louis, Missouri 63101
314.340.7662 (telephone)
314.340.7685 (facsimile)
Gwenda.Robinson@mspd.mo.gov

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2-8

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT..... 9

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 10-25

POINT I..... 26

POINT II..... 27

POINT III..... 28

POINT IV..... 29

ARGUMENT I..... 30-40

ARGUMENT II..... 41-51

ARGUMENT III..... 52-61

ARGUMENT IV..... 62-67

CONCLUSION..... 68

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE..... 69

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Arizona v. Fulminante, 499 U.S. 279 (1991) 66

Bram v. United States, 168 U.S. 532 (1897)..... 64

Culombe v. Connecticut, 367 U.S. 568 (1961) 65

Ex Parte Smith, 36 S.W. 628 (Mo. 1896)..... 38-39

Graham v. Florida, 130 S.Ct. 2011 (2010) 43-44

Griffith v. Kentucky, 479 U.S. 314 (1987)..... 46

Hadlock v. Director of Revenue, 860 S.W.2d 335 (Mo. banc 1993) 36

Haley v. Ohio, 332 U.S. 596 (1948) 64

Higgins v. Treasurer of State of Missouri, 140 S.W.3d 94 (Mo. App. W.D. 2004)..... 31

Legends Bank v. State, 361 S.W.3d 383 (Mo. banc 2012) 48

Lockyer v. Andrade, 538 U.S. 63 (2003)..... 42

Miller v. Alabama, 132 S.Ct. 2455 (2012).....31, 34-35, 38, 44-46, 50

Missouri Ass’n of Club Executives v. State, 208 S.W.3d 885 (Mo. banc 2006) 48

Naovarath v. State, 779 P.2d 944 (Nev. 1989) 44

Robinson v. California, 370 U.S. 660 (1962)..... 43

Roper v. Simmons, 543 U.S. 551 (2005) 33-35, 43, 46

Rummel v. Estelle, 445 U.S. 263 (1980) 42

Schriro v. Summerlin, 542 U.S. 348 (2004) 46

Solem v. Helm, 463 U.S. 277 (1983) 42

State ex rel. Hughes v. Kramer, 702 S.W.2d 517 (Mo. App. E.D. 1985) 37

State v. Anderson, 294 S.W.3d 96 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009) 42

State v. Andrews, 329 S.W.3d 369 (Mo. banc 2010) 46

State v. Aye, 927 S.W.2d 951 (Mo. App. E.D. 1996) 57-58

State v. Batiste, 264 S.W.3d 648 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008)..... 61

State v. Baumann, 217 S.W.3d 914 (Mo. App. S.D. 2007) 36

State v. Beam, 334 S.W.3d 699 (Mo. App. E.D. 2011) 32

State v. Beine, 162 S.W.3d 483 (Mo. banc 2005)..... 39

State v. Bernard, 849 S.W.2d 10 (Mo. banc 1993) 56-57

State v. Berwald, 186 S.W.3d 349 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005) 56

State v. Bohn, 950 S.W.2d 277 (Mo. App. E.D. 1997)..... 63

State v. Bridges, 360 S.W.2d 648 (Mo. 1962) 48

State v. Bucklew, 973 S.W.2d 83 (Mo. banc 1998)..... 63

State v. Burgin, 203 S.W.3d 713 (Mo. App. E.D. 2006) 38-39

State v. Burns, 978 S.W.2d 759 (Mo. banc 1998) 55

State v. Chapman, 167 S.W.3d 759 (Mo. App. E.D. 2005) 50

State v. Chism, 252 S.W.3d 178 (Mo. App. W.D. 2008) 54

State v. Clements, 789 S.W.2d 101 (Mo. App. S.D. 1990) 64

State v. Collins, 290 S.W.3d 736 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009) 49

State v. Davis, 980 S.W.2d 92 (Mo. App. E.D. 1998).....63-64

State v. Davis, 226 S.W.3d 167 (Mo. App. W.D. 2007).....54, 57, 59-60

State v. Dennis, 153 S.W.3d 910 (Mo. App. W.D. 2005) 65

State v. Dillard, 158 S.W.3d 291 (Mo. App. S.D. 2005) 30

State v. Dixon, 916 S.W.2d 834 (Mo. App. W.D. 1995) 66

State v. Dixon, 332 S.W.3d 214 (Mo. App. E.D. 2010)..... 65

State v. Donnell, 849 S.W.2d 733 (Mo. App. S.D. 1993) 63

State v. Edwards, 750 S.W.2d 438 (Mo. banc 1988) 55

State v. Ellison, 239 S.W.3d 603 (Mo. banc 2007)..... 55-57

State v. Fields, 186 S.W.3d 501 (Mo. App. S.D. 2006)..... 31

State v. Freeman, 189 S.W.3d 605 (Mo. App. W.D. 2006)..... 32

State v. Frezzell, 251 S.W.3d 380 (Mo. App. E.D. 2008)..... 55

State v. Fuente, 871 S.W.2d 438 (Mo. banc 1994) 66

State v. Graham, 149 S.W.3d 465 (Mo. App. E.D. 2004) 36

State v. Graham, 204 S.W.3d 655 (Mo. banc 2006)..... 36

State v. Greer, 348 S.W.3d 149 (Mo. App. E.D. 2011) 42

State v. Harper, 510 S.W.2d 749 (Mo. App. K.C.D. 1974)..... 38

State v. Harris, 670 S.W.2d 526 (Mo. App. E.D. 1984)64

State v. Hawkins, 308 S.W.3d 776 (Mo. App. E.D. 2010)..... 42

State v. Henderson, 105 S.W.3d 491 (Mo. App. W.D. 2003) 56

State v. Hill, 817 S.W.2d 584 (Mo. App. E.D. 1991) 54

State v. Holleran, 197 S.W.3d 603 (Mo. App. E.D. 2006) 56

State v. Irby, 254 S.W.3d 181 (Mo. App. E.D. 2008) 42

State v. Johnson, 220 S.W.3d 377 (Mo. App. E.D. 2007)..... 42

State v. Lytle, 715 S.W.2d 910 (Mo. banc 1986)..... 63-64

State v. Mabry, 285 S.W.3d 780 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009)..... 54

State v. Mallett, 732 S.W.2d 527 (Mo. banc 1987) 56

State v. Molsbee, 316 S.W.3d 549 (Mo. App. W.D. 2010) 39

State v. Nelson, 178 S.W.3d 638 (Mo. App. E.D. 2005)..... 57

State v. Nesbitt, 299 S.W.3d 26 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009)..... 42

State v. O'Brien, 857 S.W.2d 212 (Mo. banc 1993)..... 40

State v. Peebles, 288 S.W.3d 767 (Mo. App. E.D. 2009) 31

State v. Pennington, 24 S.W.3d 185 (Mo. App. W.D. 2000)..... 54, 56-58

State v. Pierce, 749 S.W.2d 397 (Mo. banc 1988)..... 64

State v. Raspberry, 452 S.W.2d 169 (Mo. 1970) 55

State v. Reese, 274 S.W.2d 304 (Mo. banc 1995) 56

State v. Simmons, 944 S.W.2d 165 (Mo. banc 1997) 64

State v. Sladek, 835 S.W.2d 308 (Mo. banc 1992)..... 56

State v. Stewart, 113 S.W.3d 245 (Mo. App. E.D. 2003) 31

State v. Stokes, 710 S.W.2d 424 (Mo. App. E.D. 1986) 65

<i>State v. Tally</i> , 153 S.W.3d 888 (Mo. App. S.D. 2005)	63
<i>State v. Thesing</i> , 332 S.W.3d 895 (Mo. App. S.D. 2011).....	37
<i>State v. Wahby</i> , 775 S.W.2d 147 (Mo. banc 1989)	35
<i>State v. Wallace</i> , 943 S.W.2d 721 (Mo. App. W.D. 1997).....	59
<i>State v. Weems</i> , 840 S.W.2d 222 (Mo. banc 1992).....	33
<i>State v. White</i> , 230 S.W.3d 375 (Mo. App. S.D. 2007)	56
<i>State v. Williamson</i> , 99 S.W.2d 76, 79 (1936).....	65
<i>Stewart v. Williams Communications, Inc.</i> , 85 S.W.3d 29 (Mo. App. W.D. 2002)	36
<i>Sullivan v. Louisiana</i> , 508 U.S. 275 (1993)	55
<i>United States v. Gaudin</i> , 515 U.S. 506 (1995)	55
<i>United States v. Evans</i> , 333 U.S. 483 (1948)	37
<i>Weems v. United States</i> , 217 U.S. 349 (1910).....	38
<i>Whalen v. United States</i> , 445 U.S. 684 (1980).....	37-38
<i>Winfrey v. State</i> , 242 S.W.3d 723 (Mo. banc 2008).....	35
<i>Constitutional Provisions</i>	
Mo. Const., Art. V, § 3	9, 30
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 10	38, 47, 61, 67
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 17.....	55, 61
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 18(a).....	55, 61, 67
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 19	67
Mo. Const., Art. I, § 21	38, 43, 47

U.S. Const., Amend. V 38, 47, 55, 60-61, 67

U.S. Const., Amend. VI 55, 60-61, 67

U.S. Const., Amend. VIII 38, 42, 47

U.S. Const., Amend. XIV 38, 55, 60-61, 67

Statutes

§ 1.140 47-48

§ 477.050..... 9

§ 557.036..... 49

§ 558.011 35-36, 47, 49

§ 565.020 9, 32, 34-37, 46, 48-50

§ 569.020 9

§ 571.015 9, 33

Rules

Rule 29.11..... 54, 63

Rule 30.20 31, 41-42, 54, 63
